

कार्यालय उप वन संरक्षक, श्रीगंगानगर

(Email ID dcf.gan.forest@rajasthan.gov.in क्रमांक :- एफ()सर्वे / उवस / 2020-21 / 102 ऽ सेवामें. Phone & Fax No. 0154-2472339)
दिनांक :- 3 3 2

श्रीमान संमागीय मुख्य वन संरक्षक, बीकानेर (राज.)

विषय :- Construction of Approach Road for Proposed Indian Oil Corporation Ltd.
Retail Outlet on Birdhwal - Gopalsar Road VR Between KM Stone
No.27-28 (Chainage: 27/165 to 27/200) LHS in Murabba No. 159/43,
Kila No. 13, At Village- 10 MC, Tehsil - Suratgarh, District - Sri
Ganganagar, Rajasthan.

Proposal No. FP/RJ/ROAD/42790/2019

संदर्भ :- राजस्थान सरकार, वन विभाग के पत्रांक प. 1(9)वन/2021 जयपुर दिनांक 08.02.21

महोदय,

उपरोक्त विषयार्न्तगत संदर्भित पत्र के क्रम में निवेदन है कि लगाये गये आक्षेपों की पालना कर अनुपालना रिपोर्ट आपके सुलग संदर्भ एवं अग्रीम कार्यवाही हेतु प्रस्तुत किया जा रहा है।

SI.No.	EDS raised by Forest Department	Reply
I e	NOC From NHAI/PWD/Urban or Local Body.	NOC From PWD and Local Body is enclosed.
2	Certificate by the User Agency to the effect that no High Tension Line in Passing above the proposed site duly countersigned by the DFO	User Agency Submit Undertaking that no High Tension Line in Passing above the proposed site and Certificate is countersigned by the DFO. Certificate is enclosed.
3	A certificate by the User Agency to the effect that No LP Gas Godown is located near the proposed site, duly countersigned by the DFO	User Agency Submit Undertaking that No LP Gas Godown is located near the proposed site and Certificate is countersigned by the DFO. Certificate is encloced.
4	NOC of the State Pollution Control Board for establishment of the Project, wherever required.	NOC of the State Pollution Control Board is enclosed.

संलग्न :- उक्तानुसार।

(आशुतोष ओझा) IFS उप वन संरक्षक श्रीगंगानगर (राज0)

गवदीय



Deputy Conservator of Forest

विषणन प्रमामः जोधपुर मण्डल कार्यालम रोतदर 12, नौपासनी हाकसिंग बोर्ड, ओलपूर = 342008

Indian Oil Corporation Limited

Marketing Division Jodhpus Document 1977 342 568

Sri Ganganagar

Subject: Compliance Report of Received RDS letter regarding Forest diversion Proposal No. FP/RJ/ROAD/42790/2019 (0.0488 ha.)

Reference : Secretary Forests, Department of Forests Govt, of Rajasthan letter 80, 9, 1(9) Forest/2021 on dated 08th February, 2021.

Dear Sir.

With reference to above mentioned Subject, we have received the EUS Letter Regarding. "Diversion of 0.0488 ha, forest land in favour of Indian Oil Corporation Limited for Construction of Approach Road for Proposed Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. Retail Outlet on Birdhwal - Gopalsar Road VR Between KM Stone No. 27-28 (Chainage: 27/165 to 27/200) LHS in Murabba No. 159/43, Kila No. 13, at Village - 10 MC, Tehsil - Suratgark, District -Sri Ganganagar, Rajasthan" Forest Diversion Proposal No. FP/RJ/ROAD/42790/2019.

We have incorporated all the comments and uploaded the required document on MoEF Webportal for you reference and further Processing.

Point wise Compliance Report is as following:

Sr No.	EDS raised by Forest Department	Reply by User Agency
1,	NoC from NHAI/PWD/Urban or Local body.	PWD and Local body NoC is Enclosed.
Zon.	Certificate by the User Agency to the effect that no high tension line is passing above the proposed site duly countersigned by the DFO.	We herby undertake that no high tension line is passing above the proposed site, Certificate enclosed.
3.	A certificate by the user agency to the effect that no LP Gas Godown is located near the proposed site, duly countersigned by the DFO,	We herby undertake that no LP Gas Godown is located near the proposed after Certificate enclosed.
4.	NoC of the State Pollution Control Board for establishment of the project. Wherever required.	1 Billittiiii Cilifeal Maarchanchimbactachim

Place: Jodhpur

Date: 22.02.2021

Nianature of User Agency

Diffee Seal

रजिस्टर्ड आफिस: जी - 9, अली गावर जंग गांगे, बाद्यां प्रेस्ट, मुख्यें = 400051 Regd. Office : G - 9, All Yavar Jang Mary, Baridra East, Milifibal : 408 081

Full Title of the Project: "Construction of Approach Road for Proposed Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. Retail Outlet on Birdhwal – Gopalsar Road VR Between KM Stone No. 27-28 (Chainage: 27/165 to 27/200) LHS in Murabba No. 159/43, Kila No. 13, at Village – 10 MC, Tehsil - Suratgarh, District – Sri Ganganagar, Rajasthan".

Proposal No.

: FP/RJ/ROAD/42790/2019

Date of Proposal

:28/11/2019

Forest Area

: 0.0488 Ha.

UNDERTAKING FOR HIGH TENSION LINE

"Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. Iodhpur" the user agency, hereby undertakes that, No High Tension Electric Line is Passes through the forest land proposed for diversion in lieu "Construction of Approach Road for Proposed Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. Retail Outlet on Birdhwal – Gopalsar Road VR Between KM Stone No. 27-28 (Chainage: 27/165 to 27/200) LHS in Murabba No. 159/43, Kila No. 13, at Village – 10 MC, Tehsil - Suratgarh, District – Sri Ganganagar, Rajasthan".

Place: Jodhpur

Date: 22.02.2021

Signature of User Agency

Office Seal

And the second of the second o

Counter signed by:-

Deputy Conservator of Forest

उप वन सरक्षक ⁰¹श्रीगंगिनेगर(राज.) Full Title of the Project: "Construction of Approach Road for Proposed Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. Retail Outlet on Birdhwal – Gopalsar Road VR Between KM Stone No. 27-28 (Chainage: 27/165 to 27/200) LHS in Murabba No. 159/43, Kila No. 13, at Village – 10 MC, Tehsil - Suratgarh, District – Sri Ganganagar, Rajasthan".

Proposal No.

:FP/RJ/ROAD/42790/2019

Date of Proposal

:28/11/2019

Forest Area

: 0.0488 Ha.

UNDERTAKING FOR LP GAS GODOWN

"Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. Iodhpur" the user agency, hereby undertakes that, No LP Gas Godown is located near the Proposed Site in lieu "Construction of Approach Road for Proposed Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. Retail Outlet on Birdhwal – Gopalsar Road VR Between KM Stone No. 27-28 (Chainage: 27/165 to 27/200) LHS in Murabba No. 159/43, Kila No. 13, At Village – 10 MC, Tehsil - Suratgarh, District – Sri Ganganagar, Rajasthan".

Place: Jodhpur

Date: 22.02.2021

Signature of User Agency

Office Seal

Action of the section of the section

K

Counter signed by:-

Deputy Conservator of Forest

Sri Gangahayar Forest Divisio

Origin Shalman

14 Jun 201

Office of The District Collector Sriganganagar

NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE FOR INSTALLATION OF RETAIL OUTLAT (PETROL PUMP) ON BRO ROAD BIRDHWAL-PUGAL-BAJJU (KM 27,165 TO KW 27,200) AT PATHAR NO 159/43, MURBA NO 44, KILLA NO. 13/0,240, VILLAGE 10 MC, TEHELL: SURATGARH, DIST- SRIGANGANAGAR IN THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN BY M/S INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED.

Reference your letter No.F-17(1)() ज्याय /2015/11035-40 dated 24 D c 2018 and letter No:F-12(3)() राजरव /2018/134 dated 11 Jan 2019.

On the basis of FiQ Dte GBR letter No. 2180/PC/DGBR/60/TP(Fig) cated 29 Aug 2014 and MORT&H letter No. RW/NH-33023/19/99-DO-III dated 24 July :013 Provisional NOC for installation of Retail Outlet (Petrol Pump) on BRO Road Birdhwa -Pugal-Bajiu Akin 27.165 to km 27.200) at Pathar No 159/43, Murba No 44, Killa No. 13/0.2-0, Vilage 10-27 Tehsil: Suratgarh, Dist-Sriganganagar in the State of Rajasthan by M/ Indian Line corporation Ltd is issued. The Final approval will be given after completion of work as the approved drawings within 6 months.

This NOC as accorded will be null & void if:-

Any breach of the condition/Requirement as per MORT&H letter No. RW/NH-33023/19/99/DO III dated 24 July 2013 will happen during construction activity of Retail outlet (Petro pump).

The Oil company/Owner fails to construct the fuel station (Petrol Pump) along with its access as her approved drawing attached at their own cost with n 6 month of

the issue of Provisional NOC.

The final approval will be issued after the construction of the fuel station (Petrol Pump) as per approved drawings and satisfaction of the BRO authorities. The Traffic will not be affected during construction of fuel station (Petrol Pump).

Inspections for determining the deviations from prescribed Norms shall be done any time, even efter signing of the license deed, by BRO authorit, in caselled defaults/deviation found during inspections by BRO authority, ea h deficiency stall be immediately rectified, in no case it should be exceeded 30 days from the data inspection. The Failure to rectify the identified deficiencies within the prescribed time would lead to de-energizing the fuel station (Petrol Pump) by Indian Ol Corporation Ltd. The re-energizing would be done only on complete rectification and on the authorization by RRO authorities.

In future for BRO work activities like widening of road all rectification;

restoration work will be done by Oil Company/Owner at their own cost.

(Vipin Prasad)

Major

Officer Jom nanding

Copy to HO 49 BRT

r info w.r.t. Office of The District Collector let er No 医-1部中 न्याय /2015/11035-40 dated ि De 2018 please

पंचायत समित सूरतगढ़ उडिहायक, दिल्हा और गंगाजास (ग्राजा)

तेसाजधनस्वाल (सर्व व नातमध्य तह चूरतम्ब (सब)

M) 97723-15000, 79768-02584

दिनाक ब्रै 5-12-२०19

क्रिवामें, श्रीमान् जिला क्रीक्ट्र महोद्य भिष्य- पेट्रोल पम्प की NOC के सम्बंध में।

प्रमंग - अएमा पत्र ममार्कः - 17(1)()-याय/2015/11035-40. के संदर्भ में।

श्रीमान भी आपें पानुसार पत्यर्गः ए 3/43 के किलानः 13, झूखठ साइब 35 X35 Sq.m. —चंड 10MC तहसीन सूरागाः भीगणानगर भी कि ग्राम पंचापन जीपानसर के अन्तुर्गत आताहे, मा पेटील पन्प (जिसम् मेगा केन्र) लगाया खासा है तो काश्तरपरि और अन्य उपमानाताों की बहुत ही जायदे में देशा शिक्षाण्य अस्त स्थान पर पेटीला पम्प (KSK) लगाया खाना असित की ग्राम पंचायत शोपालसर उसत पेटील पम्प (KSK) लगाने की अनुश्रांषा करती है।

जपत, गांपालहर प्यापत समिति, सुरतगढ

Lest Indicorda Galaga (Rais)



Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board 33, Phase-II, Bichwal Industrial Area, Bikaner

Phone: 0151-2250006 Registered



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF APPLICATION FOR CONSENT UNDER THE WATER (PREVENTION & CONTROL OF POLLUTION) ACT, 1974 AND THE AIR POLLUTION) ACT, 1981 FOR SMALL SCALE / TINY INDUSTRIES UNDER GREEN GATEGORY

File No 1

F(Tech)/Shrl Gamgamagar(Suratgarh)/151(1)/2020-2021/1568-1569

Order No.

2020-2021/80ksber/9184

Frame

Date : 2/03/2021

Regional Officer[Blasser]

Rajaszthan State Pollution Control Board 32, Phase-S, Dichard Industrial Area, Skaner

T the

M/s BALAJI KISAN SEWA KENDRA TEN M C (LINSO 110442) CHAK 10 MC KHASRA NO 159/K) KILA NO 13 SLIRATGARH SRI GANGANAGAR , SURATGARH Ternsil Surangarh Clearly Shri Garsganagar

I / Was hereby acknowledge the receipt in this office, on 19/02/2021 of your application dated 19/02/2025 for Comment to Extending for sproject / process / activity name) INDIAN OIL under section of 21 of the AlicPrevantion & Control of Pollutions Act, 1981 having capital cost of the project Rs. 23.00 Lacs duly filled in and accompanied by prescribed fee his 2,566.00 and requisite documents.

This acknowledgement of the comment application shall be treated as Consent to Establish, of the State Scient under section of 21 of the Air/Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act,1981 to Consent to ENGINEERS YOUR INSTRUMENY BY CHAR SEINC KHASRA NO 159/43 KILA NO 13 SURATGARH SRI GANGANAGAR SURATGARH Tehelt Suretperh District Shrit Ganganagar and there would be no need for the industry to obtain persodical remedal of consent, till such time the unit modifies / changes its processes projected that

- t. The acknowledgement what he subject to the provisions of the Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1574, the Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 and the Environment (Protection)
- 2. This acknowledgement will not be used as an exidence for ascertaining the land title and its use.
- 3. The accessedgement is from the point of view of control of pollution, and does not absolve the unit from making compliance of the other statutory colligations, prescribed under any other law or instrument, for the time being in torse and he directions passed by the Horrbie Courts.
- * The State board shall have the right to conduct random checks or call information from the unit and make a formal consent order prescribing conditions etc., as required
- 5. The industry take under Green Category Automobile fuel outlet (only dispensing) having adequate arrangements for eagor collection during dispensing as per Head Office Order No. F. 14(23) PolicyRCPObPhy 7113-199 dated 92/06/2020.

Page 1 M 3

Signature valid Display signed by 9 Date: 2021 05-02 Reason: Sett Ma Lai Raigar LOCATION



Specific Condition:

- 1 A. That this Acknowledgement is being issued for Sale of Retroleum On and Petroleum Chemical

 R. That the industrial Day.
 - B. That the industry shall not discharge treated trade or domestic efficient or establish water treatment facility without obtaining prior Consent to Establish and/or consent to Establish and/or consent to observe from the State Board under the provisions of water (Prevention and Central of Policies) ket 1974.
 - C. The applicant/Industry/Process/Project shall have to comply the provisions of water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and Air (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and Air (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1984 and Air (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1984 general guidelines and/or direction issued by the Gentral Pollution Control Board time to time.
 - D. That ground water shall not be abstracted without prior approval of Central Ground Water.
 - E. That this acknowledgement is being issued on the basis of documents/ information uploaded by the applicant/ industry/ process/ Project. The liability of veracity and correctness of the uploaded documents/ information shall solely be of the applicant only.
 - F. In case, any direction for closure has been leaued by the state board for the same premises and has not been withdrawn, then this acknowledgement shall not be considered as Consent, in any case and shall be treated null and void.
 - G. Any wrong or partial information/ concealment of facts or deviation from material facts shall make this acknowledgement null and void.
 - H. That this acknowledgement of consent application shall cease to be valid in case of any change in product/ process/operation/raw material/capacity/area or in information/document submitted/uploaded at the time of seeking consent.
 - I. That submission of any incorrect/partial information/false documents or concealment or misrepresentation of material facts shall make the applicant/industry/process/ project liable for legal action, jointly as well as severally, under the provisions of the Indian Penal Code, 1860, information technology Act, 2000, Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and Air (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 and Environment (Protection) Act, 1986, which may include imprisonment and/or penalty as per the provisions of statutes.
 - J. This acknowledgment of consent application will not be used as an evidence for ascertaining the land title and its use.
 - K. That this acknowledgment of consent application is valid subject to fulfillment of all the other statutory requirements in other Laws / Acts / Rules as applicable.
 - L. That the industry shall not dispose of waste materials outside the premises to avoid any possible nuisance to nearby inhabitants. Such waste material shall be collected at one place and shall be disposed off in safe manner.
 - M. That the industry shall ensure that noise from the unit does not exceed the prescribed noise standards for industrial area i.e. 75 dB (A) Leg during day time and 65 dB (A) Leg during night time to meet the prescribed ambient noise standards. Day time is reckoned between 6 AM to 10 PM and night time is reckoned between 10 PM to 6 AM.
 - N. That industry shall furnish quarterly compliance report of consent conditions to the Regional.
 Office, Bikaner.
- O. That the unit shall obtain authorization under HWMR, 2016 (as applicable) within one month of date of issue of this acknowledgement.
- 2 A. That the Fuel Outlet (Petrol Pump) shall comply with the guidelines issued by CPCB vide their letter Office Memorandum no. B-13011/1/2019-20/AQM/10802-10847 dated 07:01.2020.
 - B. That the Fuel Outlet (Petrol Pump) shall not add any machinery other than following without prior consent form the Board:

MPD Machine: 02 Nos. Air Compressor: 01 Nos. Water Cooler: 01 Nos. Automation: 01 Nos. Silent DG Set: 01 Nos.

Page 2 of 3





This acknowledgement is in accordance with the directions issued by the Central Pollution Control Board vide letter no. B - 29014/1/90/PCI - I/17793 dated 21-10-1992.

Copy To:

Regional Officer[Bikaner]

1 Master File.

Regional Officer[Bikaner]

ANAND
ANAND
ANAMER (Retail Sales)
Indian Oil Corporation List
So Canganagar Sales Area
So Canganagar

Signature valid

Digitally signed by Infina Lai Raigar Deler 2021 04-02 Reason: Self of 0 Location



